FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 08/05)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark						
Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or t	he new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(les):				
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive							
Santa Clara, CA 95054							
Jana Gala, GA 33034		Name: Alimera Sciences Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):							
Execution Date: 01/05/2018		Street Address: 6120 Windward Pkwy, Suite 290					
		City: Alpharetta					
Assignment Merger		City. Alphatetta					
Security Agreement Change	of Name	State: GA					
Joint Research Agreement		7					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: USA Zip: 30005					
Other: RELEASE	LICETISE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	This document is being file	ed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
See exhibit		See exhibit A					
	***************************************						
			##**				
	Additional numbers at	1777					
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 4				
Name: UCC Direct		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00					
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632			d by credit card				
		Authorized to be charged					
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Albany			ent interest not an ecting little)				
State: NY Zip: 1220	95	8. Payment Information					
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4069	5	a. Credit Card Last	4 Numbers 0974				
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049  Email Address: cls-udsalbatu@woiterskluwer.com		Expi	ration Date 3/21				
		b. Deposit Account Number					
		Authorized User Name					
Email Address. Cis-dusalibation world	Seriower.Com	Authorized User Name	- A				
9. Signature:	Don-	<u> </u>	7-22-18 Date				
	Signature		Date				
Joseph D. Borgman Total number of pages including gover							
Name of F	Person Signing		I number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents;				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 045116 FRAME: 0805** 

## Exhibit A

PARTIES (4 TOTAL) PARTIES  L OCULAR IMPLANTATION Inventors BRIAN RIGHLEY, 1	DEVICE MORGAN BEESON, RANI	Padacation	TOPHER EDWARD W	ADDR	LER, ANTONIO CUTINC	, MICHAEL
THOMAS WRIGHT 9845027 Dec 25, 2017		20090281520 Nov.12, 2009	and the second s	450 <b>66</b>		A STATE OF THE STA
2 METHOD OF REDUCING :	INCIDENCE OF INTRAOC	rular pressure as	SÖCLATED WITH BYTH	ACCULAR USE OF CO	XITICOSTEROXICS	
8494270 (Mgr 26/2013		20110150967 Jun 23, 2011		Dec 2	788	
3. METHOD OF REDUCING Inventors: KEN GREEN	INCIDENCE OF INTRAOC	TULAR PRESSURE AS	SOCIATED WITH INTO	DNOCULAR USE OF C	ONTICOSTERONOS	
None	3 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	20130156841 Jun 20, 2013		1575 Refs 1	70 TY 1 W 10 W	
4. OCULAR IMPLANTATION IMPENDES BRIAN HIGHLEY.		DÝ JAGISON, ANTO	MIO CUTINO			
C592746 Way 19, 2009			And the second s	***	7932 2007	
						1111 # 1

PATENT REEL: 045116 FRAME: 0806

## RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is dated as of January 5, 2018 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation with a loan production office located at 3353 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite M-10, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties (together with any successors and assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Bank"), in favor of ALIMERA SCIENCES, INC., a Delaware corporation principal office at 6120 Windward Parkway, Suite 290, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Loan Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2010 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2010, and the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of May 7, 2013 (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026288 / 0341;

WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2013 at Reel/Frames 030390 / 0803 and 5024/0719;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the following (the "Released Collateral"): all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including the trademark and patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the payoff letter dated April 24, 2014, the Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest the Agent may have in, to or under such Grantor's Released Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

US-DOCS\97581306.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS BANK

By: M. Scott Mc Carty

Title:

Director

[Signature Page to Release of IPSA]

## Schedule 1 to RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COPYRIGHTS - None

**PATENTS** 

TRADEMARKS

PATENT REEL: 045116 FRAME: 0809

**RECORDED: 01/22/2018**